
Attachment D 
 

2007 

BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION UNIT COST 

 
“New and Replaced Bridges Let or Awarded During Federal Fiscal Year” 

 
 
STATE: ARKANSAS   
 
 
Federal-aid: Bridges on the Federal-aid Highway System 
 

  
No. of Bridges 

 
Area in 

Square Meter 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per Square 

Meter 

 
Federal-aid 

 

 
18 

 
39,094.88 

 
$46,570,983.33 

 

 
$1,191.23 

 

  
No. of Bridges 

 
Area in 

Square Feet 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per Square 

Foot 

 
Federal-aid 

 

 
18 

 
420,813.78 

 

 
$46,570,983.33 

 
$110.67 

 
 
Non-Federal-aid Highways:  Bridges on local roads and rural minor collectors (Off-System) 
 

  
No. of 

Bridges 

 
Area in  

Square Meter 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per 

Square Meter 

 
Off- System 

 
            05 

 
4,078.08 

 
$4,159,315.18 

 
$1,019.92 

 

  
No. of 

Bridges 

 
Area in  

Square Feet 

 
Eligible 
Costs 

 
Cost per 

Square Foot 

 
Off-System 

 
           05 

 
43,896.10 

 
$4,159,315.18 

 
$ 94.75 

 
 
 
 
 


